A-SERIES
Heavy Duty Residential and Medium Duty Commercial
Heavy Duty Residential and Medium Duty Commercial
Since Schlage invented the key-in-knob lock in 1925, the A-Series has
been considered the “standard of excellence” in the industry. Worldwide
acceptance is testimony to the quality, precision, and design of Schlage locks.
A-Series mechanisms are precision made of high-strength steel, plated for
superior corrosion resistance and maintenance-free performance. A wide

S E R I E SA
Note: Schlage order forms are available at no charge by contacting your Schlage Representative or Customer Service.
How to Order
To order Schlage products, descriptive data should be in the same sequence as shown.
Line Outside Inside DR
Item Des Fin Des Fin Thk
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
ProductQty LatchHand Strike Additional DetailsDimExt
Line Outside Inside Dr
Item Des Fin Des Fin Thk
1 100 A53PD PLY 626 RH 11-096 10-025 1AA-100AA
2 200 A53LD PLY 626 11-096 10-025 Less Cylinder
3 200 20-724 626 1AA-200AA
ProductQty LatchHand Strike Additional DetailsDimExt
EXAMPLE
LH=Left Hand, RR=Right
Reverse, LR=Left Reverse.
9.   Latch. Leave blank for
standard or specify part
number if non-standard
latch is required. LLL=Less
Latch.
10. Strike. Leave blank for
standard or specify part
number if non-standard
strike is required.
LLL=Less Strike.
11. Door Thickness. Enter door
thickness if non-standard.
Example: 138=1⅜,
214=2¼, 212=2½.
12. Extension. Enter one of
the following when doors
2 thick or greater are
specified:
EE = Extended Equally
EI = Extended Inside
EO = Extended Outside
ED = Extended Differently
EI or EO assumes the latch
will be centered on a 1¾
door, to which material has
been added.
13. Enter dimension for non-
standard strike lip length
and mortise cylinder or
blocking ring length.
012 = ⅛ 118 = 1⅛
018 = ₃⁄₁₆ 114 = 1¼
025 = ¼ 138 = 1⅜
031 = ₅⁄₁₆ 112 = 1½
037 = ⅜ 158 = 1⅝
050 = ½ 134= 1¾
078 = ⅞ 200 = 2
100 = 1 400 = 4
14. Enter detail for keying
information and for special
requirements.
1. Line item number
2. Quantity
3. Complete lock product or
part number
4. Outside design code
5. Outside finish code
6. Inside design code. Leave
blank if same as outside
design code.
7. Inside finish code. Leave
blank if same as outside
finish code.
8. Hand of door. Only one
hand allowed per line item.
Example: RH=Right Hand,